Model SM21/ SR20/ SC21/ SM29/SC29/ SM60
Industrial Electrodes for pH/Redox
GS 12B6J1-E-E
 18th Edition
The heart of a pH measuring loop is the electrode system.
Yokogawa has designed a wide range of electrodes to ensure
this heart keeps beating under the most severe conditions.
The dimensions and design meet the requirements of DIN 19263

porous PTFE.
• �3.3 m KCl electrolyte
Type coding
Type coding
SC21    -
	 Liquid outlet
		  2   = Non-flow
		  23 = Noryl housing and gelled electrolyte
		  24 = Filled with gelled electrolyte
		  26 = �Double junction filled with gelled el.
	 Diaphragm
		  C = Ceramic
		  P = PTFE (teflon)
	 Membrane
		  S = Low ohmic
		  G = Universal
		  L = high temperature
	 Reference system
		  A = Ag/AgCl (silver-silverchloride)
	 Connector type
		   = Yokogawa connector
		  D = Din connector
		  C = Compact connector
10
23Ø 17
Ø 12
120
23
G 1/4"
SC21-AGP26
SC21-ALP26
Unit: mm
Ø 12
120
23
26
Wrench 17
PG13.5
SC21D-AGP26
SC21D-ALP26
Unit: mm
Ø 12
PG13.5
DIN 40430
G 1/4"
Ø 12
Ø 17
23
120
10
PG13.5
DIN 40430
G 1/4"
Unit: mm Unit: mm
Non flow Non flow
GS 12B6J1-E-E
SC21C-AGP64 SC21C-AGP26
Combined pH Electrodes (Flow)
These flowing electrolyte sensors use a ceramic reference
junction, with the electrolyte (3.3 molal KCl) and are suitable
for light (laboratory included) applications. The SC21-AGC52,
ASC52 can be connected to an electrolyte reservoir to give it the
static overpressure (gravity) to suit the application. The flow of
electrolyte through the junction, while small, remains the safest

• �Use in combination with the presurisable electrolyte reservoir to
obtain a positive flow towards the process (K1500YA)
Type coding
SC21
		  Liquid outlet
			     1 = Laboratory use
			   11 = 12 mm shaft
			   13 = 7.5 mm shaft for test tubes
			     5 = Flow
			   52 = Refillable at the top
			   55 = Heavy duty flow type
		  Diaphragm
			   C = Ceramic
			   P = PTFE (teflon)
		  Membrane
			   G = Universal
		  Reference system
			   A = Ag/AgCl (silver-silverchloride)
	 Connector type
		   = Yokogawa connector
		  D = Din connector
		  C = Compact connector
GS 12B6J1-E-E
12
Ø 12
120
PG 13,5
DIN 40430
18
91
SC21C-AGC55 Unit: mm
Flow
For compatibility with the Yokogawa ”Compact” range of
electrode holders, the SC21C-AGC55 combined sensor, has a
PG13.5 DIN connector. This also makes the sensor suitable for
mounting in a wide range of industry standard equipment.
The SC21C-AGC55 is supplied with a PG13.5 to M25 adapter
(K1520JN) that makes the sensor compatible with the full
Yokogawa fitting program. For temperatures higher than 85°C
we recommend to use the PVDF version.
K1520JN (PVC-C), K1500DV (PVDF)
44
PG 13,5
5,1 x 52
M
23
120
Ø 17
Ø 12
Ø 11
G 1/4"
General (ball)
Model	 Suffix Code	 Description
SM23		  Ion selective sensor
	 -AN4	 Sodium sensitive (pNa)
SM23-AN4 Unit: mm
Redox Electrodes
Redox measurements are a potentiometrical measurement of

Unit: mm
SM29-PT9
Type coding
  SM29D-
		  Construction
			   9 = Solid metal beaker
		  Metal
			   PT = Platinum
Unit: mm
13
Ø 12
120
10
PG13.5
DIN 40430
SW17
DIN 475 26
SC29D-PTP29 Unit: mm
 System Fill solution Value against Standard
Hydrogen Electrode
Ag/AgCl
Ag/AgCl
3.3 m. KCl
sat. KCl
203 mV
196 mV
120
Ø 11
Ø 12
PG13.5
DIN 40430
SW17
DIN 475 26
SM29D-PT9 Unit: mm
Ø 12
120
10
23Ø 17
G 1/4"
SC29-PTP29 Unit: mm
Specifications Temperature Sensor
Type	 Temperature	 Pressure	 Temperature
	 sensor	 range	 range
SM60-Pt100	 Pt100	 0 - 1 MPa	 -20 - 150ºC
SM60-Pt1000	 Pt1000	 0 - 1 MPa	 -20 - 150ºC
Additional features for types SC29C-PTC55
• �Heavy duty pH sensitive glass.
• ��Flowing reference system for pollution resistance,
and highly stable reference potential.
• �PG13.5 standard DIN electrode connection.
• �Adapter to ensure compatibility with full fitting program.
• �Temperature range: -10 to 100ºC.
• �Maximum process pressure 500 kPa.
• �High quality Ag/AgCl reference system (pin) which can stand
hegh temperatures and temperature fluctuations.
Type coding
SC29  -
		  Construction, Liquid outlet
			   29 = Solid metal cup, Non-flow
			   55 = Heavy duty flow type
		  Diaphragm, Membrane
			   P = PTFE (teflon) membrane
			   G = Universal glass
		  Metal
			   PT = Platinum
		  Connector type
		   = Yokogawa connector
			   D = Din connector
			   C = Compact connector
14
Ø 12
120
PG 13,5
DIN 40430
18
91
SC29C-PTC55
flow
Temperature Sensor
For accurate pH measurement temperature compensation is
required. Either a Pt100 or a Pt 1000 temperature electrode can
be selected.
Features
Temperature sensor: resistance thermometer Pt100 or Pt1000.
• Max. process pressure: 1000 kPa.
• Max. process temperature: approx. 150ºC.
• Short response using heat transfer compound.
	 SM60-
		  	 T1 = Pt1000
		  T2 = Pt100
ºC	 Ohm
-25	 90,15
-20	 92,13
-15	 94,10
-10	 96,07
-5	 98,04
0	 100,00
5	 101,95
10	 103,90
15	 105,85
20	 107,80
25	 109,74
30	 111,68
35	 113,61
40	 115,54
45	 117,47
50	 119,40
55	 121,32
60	 123,24
65	 125,26
70	 127,08
75	 129,00
80	 130,91
85	 132,81
90	 134,70
95	 136,60
100	 138,50
105	 140,40
110	 142,29
115	 144,18
120	 146,07
Pt100
ºC	 Ohm
-25	 901,5
-20	 921,3
-15	 941,0